PERTH & KINROSS COUNCIL
Environment & Infrastructure
NEW ROADS & STREET WORKS ACT 1991 - SECTION 109
1 of 17
NEW ROADS & STREET WORKS ACT 1991 SECTION 109
Please return the completed form to: Roads Network Management, Perth & Kinross Council, Environment &
Infrastructure, Ruthvenfield Depot, Ruthvenfield Road, Inveralmond Industrial Estate, PERTH. PH1 3EE. Tel 01738

Base
Material
Reinstatement Type Code
01 – Permanent  02 – Interim  03 – Bar Hole
Depth Code
01 – Standard   02 – Deep   03 – No excavation
Surface Material
01 – Asphalt Concrete 6mm    02 – Asphalt Concrete 10mm      03 – Concrete  04 – Earth
05 – Grass      06 – Gravel        07 – Hard Landscaping
08 – Hot Rolled Asphalt 15/10     09 – Hot Rolled Asphalt 30/10      10 – Hot Rolled Asphalt 30/14
11 – Hot Rolled Asphalt 35/14    12 – Other Agreed Material      13 – Other Trial Material
14 – Paving      15 – Permanent Cold Lay 6mm    16 – Permanent Cold Lay 10mm
17 – Proprietary Surface Course   18 – Slurry Seal       19 – Stone Mastic Asphalt 6mm
20 – Stone Mastic Asphalt 10mm  21 – Stone Mastic Asphalt 14mm  22 – Surface Dressed
23 – Temporary Cold Lay    24 - Unmade
Base Material
01 – Asphalt Binder Course (AC/BC)   02 – Cement Bound Granular Material B
03 – Concrete (C32/40)
04 – Foamed Concrete (FCR C2)   05 – Foamed Concrete (FCR C4)
06 – Granular Sub Base Type 1              07 – Granular Sub Base Type 1R (Recycled)
09 – Hot Rolled Asphalt Binder Course (HRA BC)      10 – Hydraulically Bound Mixture (HBM C2)
11 – Hydraulically Bound Mixture (HBM C4)  12 – Interim Temporary Backfill
13 – Other Agreed Material             07 – Other Trail Material
09 – Stone Mastic Asphalt Binder Course (SMA BC)      10 – Structural Material (SMR C2)
11 – Structural Material (SMR C4)
PERTH & KINROSS COUNCIL
Environment & Infrastructure
NEW ROADS & STREET WORKS ACT 1991 - SECTION 109
17 of 17
Plant Information
The contractor is responsible for ascertaining the exact location of utility apparatus prior to excavating